

"My GST Invoice Fortune Tickets (GIFT) Award"

To further sensitise and generate general awareness on the usages and importance of GST Invoices and to encourage the consumers of the state to solicit GST Invoices for every purchase of goods or services or both, as mandated under Section 31 of the Nagaland Goods and Services Act, 2017, the Department of State Taxes under the Consumer Welfare Activities, offers an incentive scheme coined as "**My GIFT (GST Invoice Fortune Tickets)**", to award all lucky consumers in the state at regular interval on a randomised basis. Under this scheme, consumers will get a chance to win Cash prizes upto **Rs.40000/**- by simply mailing the scanned copy of GST invoice/Bill at **mygift.ngl@gmail.com**, wherein the said Invoices/Bills will be counted as the entry ticket for the award.

Conditions for participating in "My GIFT" Award

- 1. Any Consumer from the State of Nagaland can participate in "My GIFT" Award by simply mailing the scanned copy of GST invoice/Bill value of more than Rs. 200 & above.
- The GST Invoice/Bill should comply with Section 31 of NGST Act, 2017 The GST invoices issued must have the following details:
 - a) Name, Address and GSTIN of the Supplier of Goods or Services.
 - b) Invoice/Bill Date and number.
 - c) Total supply value of Goods or Services
 - d) GST rate applicable along with the amount of CGST, SGST, IGST and GST Compensation Cess payable by the recipient.
- 3. "My GIFT" Award is restricted to Business to Consumer (B2C) GST Invoice/Bill issued within the state.
- 4. Participants to mailing scanned copy of GST Invoice/Bill along with the Name & Mobile Number to mygift.ngl@gmail.com
- 5. Only one GST Invoice/Bill per consumer with his/her mobile number will be considered.
- 6. Only GST Invoice/Bill issued from 5th November to 25th November, 2022 will be counted for "My GIFT" award.
- 7. The 1st "My GIFT" Award winner will be declared on 1st December, 2022
- All Winners shall produce the original GST Invoice/Bill & ID Proof and claim the award on or before 15th December, 2022.
- 9. 1st winner will be awarded Rs. 15000/- and 5 Consolation prize winners will be awarded Rs. 5000/- each.
- 10. For any further queries please contact : 7005080401

Commissioner of State Taxes, Nagaland